

HALDIA ENERGY LIMITED

2A, Lord Sinha Road, First Floor, Kolkata – 700 071

Sub: Generation Tariff and associated terms and conditions as approved vide Order dated 28 July 2022 of the Hon'ble West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission

- 1. Hon'ble West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission ("Hon'ble Commission") has determined the Annual Capacity Charge and Energy Charge for the generating station of Haldia Energy Limited (in short "HEL") for the year 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23.
- 2. Tariff recoverable by HEL for the years 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23 are as under:

Year	Annual Capacity Charge* (Rs. Lakhs)	Energy Charge (Paise / kWh)
2020-21	76271.13	242.44
2021-22	66429.57	242.88
2022-23	65861.53	252.39

^{*} Capacity charge recovery at availability of 85%

- 3. The above Annual Capacity Charge recoverable by HEL from CESC Limited shall be on monthly basis depending on actual availability during the month with reference to the target normative annual availability subject to the conditions as laid down in the regulation 6.11.4 of the Tariff Regulations.
- 4. The tariff for 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23 shall be applicable from 1 April 2020, 1 April 2021 and 1 April 2022 respectively. Adjustments, if any, for over recovery / under recovery from CESC Limited for the period from 1 April 2020 to the month of issue of this order shall be made in the monthly bills in 10 (ten) equal instalments



commencing from the month succeeding the month of issue of this Tariff Order. The tariff admitted for 2022-23 will continue till further order of the Hon'ble Commission.

- 5. HEL, shall, however, be entitled to realize MFCA after issue of this Tariff Order as per provisions of the West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2011, including amendments ("Tariff Regulations").
- 6. Any matter, which has not been explicitly mentioned in this order, shall be guided by Regulations 2.9.8 and 2.9.9 of the Tariff Regulations.
- 7. For merit order dispatch, SLDC / ALDC shall consider the energy charge of the generating station of HEL as determined in this tariff order as per the following table prospectively. The merit order despatch as per the table below will be applicable from the date of issue of this order. However, the MFCA declared after this tariff order will be added to the energy charge for consideration of merit order despatch from the date of issue of the MFCA notification respectively.

Generating Station		Energy Charge (Paise / kWh)	
	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Generating Station of HEL at Haldia	242.44	242.88	252.39

8. For any further interpretation / clarification, the order of the Hon'ble Commission dated 27 July 2022 may be referred to.